SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS SF6
CONTENTS 50Hz
100
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
  Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200
SELECTION CHART 201

40
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS SF6
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 50Hz
203
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
TYPE KEY
PUMP WITHOUT MOTOR
-
NO. OF IMPELLER
TYPE OF IMPELLER Radial
Semiaxial
6" DIMENSION OF DEEP WELLS
MODEL
m³/h AT MAX EFFICIENTY
32
42
25
R
S
12
10
13
SF 6 R 13
PUMP WITH MOTOR
SF 6 R13-12 /
HP 3.0
HP 4.0
HP 5.5
HP 7.5
HP 10
HP 12.5
HP 15
HP 20
HP 25
HP 30
HP 40
PUMP WITHOUT MOTOR (SEE ABOVE)
MOTOR TYPE Oil filled
Water fi lled
22
30
2.2
11
15
18.5
O
W
O
7.5
POWER CODE 9.2
7.5
5.5
4
3
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS SF6
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 50Hz
204
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
PERFORMANCE CURVE SPECIFICATIONS
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO 9906 Annex A
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 50 Hz
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C of temperature and with a kinematic viscosity
of  = 1 mm2/s (1 cSt)
The NPSH curve is an average curve obtained in the same conditions of performance curves.
The continuous curves indicate the recommended working range. The dotted curve is only a guide.
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10% of best
efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q = volume flow rate
H = total head
P2 = pump power input (shaft power)
 = pump efficiency
MEI = minimum efficiency index
The minimun efficiency index (MEI) is a measure of the quality of a pump size in respect to its mean